
 

     Lecture Plan      

            

 Name of the college: Government college of Arts, Science & commerce Sanqulim-Goa  

            

 Name of Faculty: Miss Santoshi Sanjay Parab Subject: History of Food culture in India   

            

 Paper code: HIS 211 Program: SY BA Division: A  

            

 Academic year: 2024-2025 Semester: II Total Lectures: 13  

            

 

Course Objectives: Learn     

about the regional Cuisines               

            

 

Expected Course Outcome: Appreciate 

regional  Cuisines and variations             

            

 

Student Learning Outcome: Accepting 

regional differences in reality.            

            

 

Month 
Lecture 

From 
Lecture To No. of 

lectures 

allotted 

Topic, Subtopic to 

be covered 

Exercise/ 

Assignment 
ICT Tools  

Reference 

books 

 

 

July to 

August  
August to 

September 

 
October   

   

16/07/2024 

 
 

20/08/2024 

 
   1/10/2024  

13/08/2024 

 
 

24/08/2024 

 
22/10/2024 

 

5 

 
 

5 

 
3 

Unit IV 

4.1 Tamil Nadu                         

 Writing and 

understanding 
different food 

culture of states 

of India  

Google 

meet/Power 
point 

presentation/ 

Moodle LMS 

  

 

 4.2 Bengal  

 4.3 Goa   

  



  

  

  

          

          

 * Assessment Rubrics        

          

  Component 

Max 

Marks       

  ISA 1  10       

  ISA 2  10       

  Practical  Nil       

  Project  Nil       

  

Semester End 

Exam  80       

 


