## **Lecture Plan**

Name of the college: Government college of Arts, Science & commerce Sanqulim-Goa

Name of Faculty: Miss Santoshi Sanjay Parab

Subject: History of Food culture in India

Paper code: HIS 211 Program: SY BA Division: A

Academic year: 2024-2025 Semester: II Total Lectures: 13

Course Objectives: Learn about the regional Cuisines

**Expected Course Outcome: Appreciate** regional Cuisines and variations

Student Learning Outcome: Accepting regional differences in reality.

Month	Lecture From	Lecture To	No. of lectures allotted	Topic, Subtopic to be covered	Exercise/ Assignment	ICT Tools	Reference books
July to	16/07/2024	13/08/2024	5	Unit IV	Writing and	Google	
August				4.1 Tamil Nadu	understanding	meet/Power	
August to					different food	point	
September	20/08/2024	24/08/2024	5	4.2 Bengal	culture of states	presentation/	
					of India	Moodle LMS	
October	1/10/2024	22/10/2024	3				
				4.3 Goa			

## \* Assessment Rubrics

Component	Max Marks
ISA 1	10
ISA 2	10
Practical	Nil
Project	Nil
Semester End	
Exam	80